3466 Progress Dr Suite 212 Bensalem, PA 19020

**2**: (267) 241-9155

⊠: support@smartclaimspa.com



### PUBLIC ADJUSTER CONTRACT

The undersigned "insured" hereby retains Smart Claims Public Adjusting ("Public Adjuster") to advise and assist

in the adjustment of the insurance claim arising from loss at 34820 cap	pstan	I n		
which occurred on or about the 25th day of October 20	0 22	. The insured agr		
Public Adjuster for such services a contingent fee of 8 % of t				
this loss. The contingent fee of the Public Adjuster shall be due from each				
company in the percentage listed in this contract. In addition to the contract	ingent f	ee, and if the insur	ed agrees in	1
advance, the insured will reimburse the Public Adjuster for extraordinar	ry exper	ses above and bey	ond the nor	mal
costs of doing business, such as expert witness fees and expenses, engin	neer and	inspection fees. In	sured: by	signing
this contract you request and authorize your insurer to add the Public Ac	djuster a	as an additional pa	yee on all d	rafts or
checks pertaining to this loss. This agreement contains the entire contra	ct betw	een the parties and	may not be	•
changed, altered or amended in any form. The Insured has a right to I	rescind	(cancel) this cont	ract for an	y
reason whatsoever within three (3) CALENDAR days after the exec	cution d	late of the contrac	et by compl	leting
the Notice of Rescission/Cancellation on page 2.				_
DISCLOSURES REQUIRED BY A	ACT 21	OF 2012		
The parties to this contract hereby acknowledge the following by initialing	ng wher	re indicated and sig	ning below	:
The insured has the right to rescind this contract within THREE CA			ignature.	
	Sm	_ public adjuster	inst	ıred
The fees charged by the public adjuster for services will be no m	ore tha	n 2.5% of the fir	rst \$25,000	paid
by the insurer for the loss and will be paid for the claim proceed				
made by the insurer. The public adjuster will charge no more th				
insurer above \$25,000.		public adjuster _		
The public adjuster will provide the insured a copy of the estimate of	r repor	t of losses and, up	on the insu	red's
request, the public adjuster will provide copies of any supporting do	cumen	tation the public		
adjuster sends to the insurer.	Sm Sm	_ public adjuster	insu	ıred
The public adjuster is not a representative or an employee of the ins				
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-		
independent licensee of the Insurance Department.		public adjuster	insured	
By signing below, the parties agree to the terms stipulated in this contract	et:			
Docustioned by:  Sean McGrady.				
Public Adjuster's Signature		Insured's Signat	ure	
Caran Magnada.				
Sean McGrody 3001626166		Michael Cheiki	n 	
Public Adjuster's Name and License Number		Insured's Name		
4/23/2023		34820 capstan	ln	
Date		Address		
	Lewes de 19958			
		City	State	Zip

Smart Claims Public Adjusting 3466 Progress Dr Suite 212 Bensalem, PA 19020

**2**: (267) 241-9155

⊠: support@smartclaimspa.com



### NOTICE OF RIGHT TO RESCIND OR CANCEL

You, the insured, may rescind (cancel) this contract at any time prior to midnight on the THIRD (3<sup>rd</sup>) calendar day after the execution date of this contract. If you exercise your right to cancel this contract, you will be liable for reasonable and necessary emergency out-of-pocket expenses or services which were paid for or incurred by the public adjuster to protect your interests during the period preceding cancellation. You should also provide notice of this contract termination promptly to your insurance company.

If you cancel this contract, anything of value given by you under the contract will be returned to you within fifteen (15) business days following the receipt by the public adjuster of your cancellation notice, and any security interest arising out of the contract will be cancelled. To cancel this contract, mail, fax, or deliver in person a signed and dated copy of the following notice or any other written notice indicating your intent to cancel and the date thereof to **Smart Claims Public Adjusting** at **3466 Progress Dr Suite**212 Bensalem, PA 19020 no later than midnight of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_.

**Smart Claims Public Adjusting** 

3466 Progress Dr Suite 212 Bensalem, PA 19020

#### NOTICE OF RESCISSION/CANCELLATION OF CONTRACT

I hereby rescind and cancel this contra	act.
Insured's Signature	
8	
Date	

3466 Progress Dr Suite 212 Bensalem, PA 19020

**2**: (267) 241-9155

⊠: support@smartclaimspa.com



# DISCLOSURE OF ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION AND/OR FINANCIAL INTEREST (<u>COMPLETE IF APPLICABLE</u>—IF NOT, INSERT "DOES NOT APPLY" BELOW)

The Public Adjuster hereby discloses and, by signing this contract, the insured hereby agrees to the public

adjuster's receipt of compensation, commission or othe engaged in the business of salvage, repair, replacement,	
N/A	
The Public Adjuster hereby discloses that he or she has following persons or entities that may be involved in prothe insured's loss:  N/A	a direct or indirect financial interest in the oviding services in conjunction with an aspect of
public adjuster initials	insured initials

3466 Progress Dr Suite 212 Bensalem, PA 19020

**2**: (267) 241-9155

⊠: support@smartclaimspa.com



of

### AUTHORIZATION & LETTER OF REPRESENTATION

A	UIIIOKIZAII	ON & EETTER OF KI	EIRESENTATION
To The Insurance Compani	es:		
This is to certify Smart Clai	ms Public Adjust	ing and their representative	es are hereby retained to advise and assist in the
adjustment of the insurance	claim arising from	n a loss by: Water	which occurred at
34820 capstan lane			on or about the 25th day of
October	, 20_22	and to assist in the pro	cessing of the settlement checks and any claims
related documentation.			
This will serve to notify my	insurance carrier	that by my/our signatures	below, I/we authorize the name Smart Claims
Public Adjusting to be on a	ll drafts and check	s pertaining to this loss and	d to forward all same to:
	Si	mart Claims Public Adju	sting
		3466 Progress Dr Suite 2	12
		Bensalem, PA 19020	
Public Adjusters – <b>Smart C</b> If acceptable a pdf digital co	claims Public Ad	justing as soon as possible	copy of the insurance policy be sent to my e.  lease send the digital copies of the policy to mail to the above noted address.
Witnessed By:	j	Insured:	
—Docusigned by: Sean McGrody			
Signature		Insured's Signature	_
Sean McGrody	1	Michael Cheikin	
Print		Insured's Name	Date
	:	Insured's Signature	-
	-	Insured's Name	Date

3466 Progress Dr Suite 212 Bensalem, PA 19020

**2**: (267) 241-9155

⊠: support@smartclaimspa.com



## **Payment Authorization**

Michael Cheikin The policyholder	and/or	
	thorize Smart Claims Public Adjusting to acc	cept and negotiate any
, ,	thorization includes the right to endorse any o	
to communicate with any direct mortgage to	o secure its acceptance or endorsement on any	y payment.
Prior Claim Background Data:		
Michael Cheikin	and/or	
policyholder(s) have $\square$ or have not $\square$ incur	rred any prior claims in the last 5 years. If you	1 have, please list below.
Prior Claim Details:		
Does not apply		
1) (1)	_	
Insured's Signature		
Michael Cheikin		
Insured's Name	Date	
Insured's Signature	_	
Insured's Name	 Date	